PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Assignee address change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Solianis Holding AG	01/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solianis Holding AG
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 28
Internal Address:	c/o ATC (Switzerland) SARL, Zweigniederlassung Zug
City:	Zug
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6300

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7315767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)542-2241

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175426000
Email: kturley@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle Turley

Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Mintz Levin

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24334-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kyle Turley

Total Attachments: 1

source=24334-003AddressChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020317 FRAME: 0577

500431904

UU UV\$ H

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Applicant: Schrepfer

Serial No.: 10/656,997

Filed: September 5, 2003

Title: IMPEDANCE SPECTROSCOPY BASED SYSTEMS AND METHODS

Examiner: SINES, BRIAN J

Art Unit: 1743 Patent No.: 7,315,767

NOTICE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS CHANGE

To all who may be concerned:

The address of assignee Solianis Holding AG is now:

Solianis Holding AG c/o ATC (Switzerland) SARL Zweigniederlassung Zug Bahnhofstrasse 28 CH-6300 Zug Switzerland

Respectfully submitted,

/Kyle Turley/

Kyle Turley, Reg. No. 57,197 Attorneys for Applicants MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS, GLOVSKY AND POPEO, PC

One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111 Tel.: (617) 542-6000

Fax: (617) 542-2241 Customer No. 30623

Date: January 4, 2008

4224415v.1

RECORDED: 01/04/2008